
State Superintendent's Advisory Council 

Current Members 
 

Name Position Title Email Address 

Nissan Bar-Lev Chair/Special Ed Special Education Director, 
CESA 7 

nbarlev@wi.rr.com 

Kediboyne Carpenter Parent of a Visually 
Impaired Student 

WSPEI Statewide Family 
Engagement Coordinator 
Supporting African 
American Families  

kcarpenter@cesa4.k12.wi.u
s 

Meghan Fredel WAER (Organization)  Past President meghan.fredel@wcbvi.k12.
wi.us 

Stephanie Klas Parent of a Visually 
Impaired Student 

 stephanie.klas@me.com 

Steve Lutzke District Administrator District 
Administrator-Parkview 
School District  

slutzke@parkview.k12.wi.us 

Erin Randall-Clark Parent of a Visually 
Impaired Student 

 erinrandallclark@gmail.com 

Kay Rhode Higher Education Orientation and Mobility 
Consultant 

kay.rhode@wcbvi.k12.wi.us 

Cheryl Orgas NFB (Organization) Member, WisBraille corgas@ablenow.org  



Brenda Fogel Public/School District Rep VI Special Services 
Supervisor, MPS 

fogelbk@milwaukee.k12.wi.
us 

Nancy Thompson WASB Representative Waterloo School Board nlthomps22@gmail.com 

Julie Hapeman O&M  Certified Orientation and 
Mobility Specialist 

hapemajl@milwaukee.k12.
wi.us 

Fred Wollenburg CESA Special Education Director, 
CESA 5 

wollenburgf@cesa5.k12.wi.
us  

Chris Zenchenko WCB (Organization) Past President, Wisconsin 
Council for the Blind & 
Visually Impaired 

christopher.zenchenko@dnr
.state.wi.us  

VACANT Teacher, General Ed   

VACANT Braille Transcriber   

VACANT Teacher of the Visually 
Impaired 

  

Martha Berninger DPI Representative Director, Interlibrary Loan & 
Resource 

Martha.Berninger@dpi.wi.g
ov 

Pete Dally DPI Representative Center Director, WCBVI pete.dally@wcbvi.k12.wi.us 

Dawn Soto DPI Representative Outreach Director, WCBVI dawn.soto@wcbvi.k12.wi.us 

Mandy Jordan WCBVI Administrative 
Assistant 

WCBVI Administrative 
Assistant 

amanda.jordan@wcbvi.k12.
wi.us 

Linda Vincent DPI Representative Talking Book & Braille 
Library 

lvince@milwaukee.gov 



Barb VanHaren DPI Representative Director, Special Education barbara.vanharen@dpi.wi.g
ov 

 
 
 
 
 


